
 

July 2019 Page 1 of 1 
c9b_awardnotice_enLot 2-2 Lot 2 DBS 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

EU support for supply of equipment to IDDEEA 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Tender number: EC/BiH/TEN/19/002 

 

1. Publication reference 

EuropeAid/140229/DH/SUP/BA 

2. Publication date of the contract notice 

18/10/2019 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot n
o
 2: Video surveillance and access control system 

4. Contract number and value 

Contract number 2020/416-023 amount EUR 182,056.00 

5. Date of award of the contract 

18/05/2020 

6. Number of tenders received 

3 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

DBS d.o.o. Banja Luka, Knjaza Miloša 3A, 78 000 Banja Luka, BA 

In consortium with: 

DBS Doo Beograd (RS), Tošin Bunar 274 B, Beograd, RS 

8. Duration of contract 

225 days 

9. Contracting authority  

European Union, represented by the European Commission on behalf of and for the 

account of Bosnia and Herzegovina 

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 

financing external action and Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of 
the Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II). 

11. DAC code 

22040 - Information and communication technology (ICT) 


